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HR 1301
Amateur Radio Parity Act of 2016

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Science, Technology, Communications
Introduced: Mar 4, 2015
Current Status: Received in the Senate.
Latest Action: Received in the Senate.  (Sep 13, 2016) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-bill/1301 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Kinzinger, Adam [R-IL-16] 
Party: Republican   •   State: IL   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (127 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Courtney, Joe [D-CT-2] D · CT Mar 4, 2015

Rep. Fortenberry, Jeff [R-NE-1] R · NE Mar 4, 2015

Rep. Frelinghuysen, Rodney P. [R-NJ-11] R · NJ Mar 4, 2015

Rep. Griffith, H. Morgan [R-VA-9] R · VA Mar 4, 2015

Rep. Israel, Steve [D-NY-3] D · NY Mar 4, 2015

Rep. Jenkins, Lynn [R-KS-2] R · KS Mar 4, 2015

Rep. King, Peter T. [R-NY-2] R · NY Mar 4, 2015

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-32] D · CA Mar 4, 2015

Rep. Price, David E. [D-NC-4] D · NC Mar 4, 2015

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-20] D · NY Mar 4, 2015

Rep. Walberg, Tim [R-MI-7] R · MI Mar 4, 2015

Rep. Womack, Steve [R-AR-3] R · AR Mar 4, 2015

Rep. Collins, Chris [R-NY-27] R · NY Mar 16, 2015

Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] D · OR Mar 16, 2015

Rep. Graves, Sam [R-MO-6] R · MO Mar 16, 2015

Rep. Harper, Gregg [R-MS-3] R · MS Mar 16, 2015

Rep. Heck, Joseph J. [R-NV-3] R · NV Mar 16, 2015

Rep. Kirkpatrick, Ann [D-AZ-1] D · AZ Mar 16, 2015

Rep. Lance, Leonard [R-NJ-7] R · NJ Mar 16, 2015

Rep. Lipinski, Daniel [D-IL-3] D · IL Mar 16, 2015

Rep. Luetkemeyer, Blaine [R-MO-3] R · MO Mar 16, 2015

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT Mar 16, 2015

Rep. Walorski, Jackie [R-IN-2] R · IN Mar 19, 2015

Rep. Benishek, Dan [R-MI-1] R · MI Mar 24, 2015

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-16] D · NY Mar 24, 2015

Rep. Joyce, David P. [R-OH-14] R · OH Mar 24, 2015

Rep. Granger, Kay [R-TX-12] R · TX Mar 25, 2015

Resident Commissioner Pierluisi, Pedro R. [D-PR-At Large] D · PR Mar 25, 2015

Rep. Barletta, Lou [R-PA-11] R · PA Mar 26, 2015

Rep. Calvert, Ken [R-CA-42] R · CA Mar 26, 2015

Rep. Smith, Christopher H. [R-NJ-4] R · NJ Mar 26, 2015

Rep. Amodei, Mark E. [R-NV-2] R · NV Apr 14, 2015

Rep. Cramer, Kevin [R-ND-At Large] R · ND Apr 14, 2015

Rep. Gibson, Christopher P. [R-NY-19] R · NY Apr 14, 2015

Rep. Goodlatte, Bob [R-VA-6] R · VA Apr 14, 2015

Rep. Hanna, Richard L. [R-NY-22] R · NY Apr 14, 2015

Rep. Rooney, Thomas J. [R-FL-17] R · FL Apr 14, 2015

Rep. Westerman, Bruce [R-AR-4] R · AR Apr 14, 2015

Rep. Huffman, Jared [D-CA-2] D · CA Apr 15, 2015

Rep. Johnson, Bill [R-OH-6] R · OH Apr 21, 2015

Rep. Maloney, Sean Patrick [D-NY-18] D · NY Apr 21, 2015
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Meng, Grace [D-NY-6] D · NY Apr 21, 2015

Rep. Sessions, Pete [R-TX-32] R · TX Apr 21, 2015

Rep. Zinke, Ryan K. [R-MT-At Large] R · MT Apr 21, 2015

Rep. Carter, Earl L. "Buddy" [R-GA-1] R · GA Apr 28, 2015

Rep. Guthrie, Brett [R-KY-2] R · KY Apr 28, 2015

Rep. Himes, James A. [D-CT-4] D · CT Apr 28, 2015

Rep. Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1] D · ME Apr 28, 2015

Rep. Rogers, Mike D. [R-AL-3] R · AL Apr 28, 2015

Rep. Webster, Daniel [R-FL-10] R · FL Apr 28, 2015

Rep. Olson, Pete [R-TX-22] R · TX May 12, 2015

Rep. Perlmutter, Ed [D-CO-7] D · CO May 12, 2015

Rep. Shimkus, John [R-IL-15] R · IL May 12, 2015

Rep. Wenstrup, Brad R. [R-OH-2] R · OH May 12, 2015

Rep. Williams, Roger [R-TX-25] R · TX May 12, 2015

Rep. Denham, Jeff [R-CA-10] R · CA May 14, 2015

Rep. Hinojosa, Ruben [D-TX-15] D · TX May 20, 2015

Rep. Cárdenas, Tony [D-CA-29] D · CA Jun 1, 2015

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Jun 1, 2015

Rep. Katko, John [R-NY-24] R · NY Jun 1, 2015

Rep. Miller, Jeff [R-FL-1] R · FL Jun 1, 2015

Rep. Rokita, Todd [R-IN-4] R · IN Jun 1, 2015

Rep. Weber, Randy K., Sr. [R-TX-14] R · TX Jun 1, 2015

Rep. Grothman, Glenn [R-WI-6] R · WI Jun 2, 2015

Rep. Bishop, Mike [R-MI-8] R · MI Jun 3, 2015

Rep. Reed, Tom [R-NY-23] R · NY Jun 3, 2015

Rep. Blackburn, Marsha [R-TN-7] R · TN Jun 9, 2015

Rep. Carney, John C., Jr. [D-DE-At Large] D · DE Jun 9, 2015

Rep. Flores, Bill [R-TX-17] R · TX Jun 9, 2015

Rep. Kuster, Ann M. [D-NH-2] D · NH Jun 9, 2015

Rep. McHenry, Patrick T. [R-NC-10] R · NC Jun 9, 2015

Rep. Salmon, Matt [R-AZ-5] R · AZ Jun 9, 2015

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Jun 11, 2015

Rep. Young, Don [R-AK-At Large] R · AK Jun 11, 2015

Rep. Royce, Edward R. [R-CA-39] R · CA Jun 16, 2015

Rep. Smith, Lamar [R-TX-21] R · TX Jun 16, 2015

Rep. Yoder, Kevin [R-KS-3] R · KS Jun 16, 2015

Rep. Hahn, Janice [D-CA-44] D · CA Jun 24, 2015

Rep. Rouzer, David [R-NC-7] R · NC Jun 24, 2015

Rep. Brown, Corrine [D-FL-5] D · FL Jun 25, 2015

Rep. Huizenga, Bill [R-MI-2] R · MI Jun 25, 2015

Rep. Hunter, Duncan D. [R-CA-50] R · CA Jun 25, 2015

Rep. Newhouse, Dan [R-WA-4] R · WA Jun 25, 2015

https://legilist.com/legislator/M001188
https://legilist.com/legislator/S000250
https://legilist.com/legislator/Z000018
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001103
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000558
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001047
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000597
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000575
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000806
https://legilist.com/legislator/O000168
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000593
https://legilist.com/legislator/S000364
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000815
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000816
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000612
https://legilist.com/legislator/H000636
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001097
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000255
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000386
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001144
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000592
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000814
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000576
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001293
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000585
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001243
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001083
https://legilist.com/legislator/F000461
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000382
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001156
https://legilist.com/legislator/S000018
https://legilist.com/legislator/B000490
https://legilist.com/legislator/Y000033
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000487
https://legilist.com/legislator/S000583
https://legilist.com/legislator/Y000063
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001063
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000603
https://legilist.com/legislator/B000911
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001058
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001048
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000189


Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Kline, John [R-MN-2] R · MN Jul 8, 2015

Rep. Peterson, Collin C. [D-MN-7] D · MN Jul 9, 2015

Rep. Rice, Kathleen M. [D-NY-4] D · NY Jul 9, 2015

Rep. Coffman, Mike [R-CO-6] R · CO Jul 16, 2015

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA Jul 21, 2015

Rep. Slaughter, Louise McIntosh [D-NY-25] D · NY Jul 21, 2015

Rep. Murphy, Tim [R-PA-18] R · PA Jul 22, 2015

Rep. Dold, Robert J. [R-IL-10] R · IL Jul 23, 2015

Rep. Lieu, Ted [D-CA-33] D · CA Jul 23, 2015

Rep. Marchant, Kenny [R-TX-24] R · TX Jul 23, 2015

Rep. Esty, Elizabeth H. [D-CT-5] D · CT Jul 28, 2015

Rep. Ros-Lehtinen, Ileana [R-FL-27] R · FL Sep 8, 2015

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Davis, Rodney [R-IL-13] R · IL Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Larson, John B. [D-CT-1] D · CT Sep 24, 2015

Rep. Noem, Kristi L. [R-SD-At Large] R · SD Sep 24, 2015

Rep. Bucshon, Larry [R-IN-8] R · IN Oct 16, 2015

Rep. Bost, Mike [R-IL-12] R · IL Oct 20, 2015

Rep. Chabot, Steve [R-OH-1] R · OH Oct 20, 2015

Rep. LoBiondo, Frank A. [R-NJ-2] R · NJ Oct 20, 2015

Rep. Clark, Katherine M. [D-MA-5] D · MA Oct 21, 2015

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Oct 21, 2015

Rep. MacArthur, Thomas [R-NJ-3] R · NJ Oct 21, 2015

Rep. Clawson, Curt [R-FL-19] R · FL Oct 23, 2015

Rep. Kelly, Mike [R-PA-3] R · PA Oct 27, 2015

Rep. Ellmers, Renee L. [R-NC-2] R · NC Oct 28, 2015

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Oct 28, 2015

Rep. Walters, Mimi [R-CA-45] R · CA Oct 28, 2015

Rep. Kind, Ron [D-WI-3] D · WI Nov 3, 2015

Rep. Green, Gene [D-TX-29] D · TX Nov 5, 2015

Rep. Johnson, Sam [R-TX-3] R · TX Nov 16, 2015

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Nov 30, 2015

Rep. Vela, Filemon [D-TX-34] D · TX Nov 30, 2015

Rep. Walden, Greg [R-OR-2] R · OR Nov 30, 2015

Rep. Brady, Robert A. [D-PA-1] D · PA Jan 12, 2016

Rep. Kaptur, Marcy [D-OH-9] D · OH Jan 13, 2016

Rep. O'Rourke, Beto [D-TX-16] D · TX Feb 1, 2016

Rep. Pearce, Stevan [R-NM-2] R · NM Feb 1, 2016

Rep. Jenkins, Evan H. [R-WV-3] R · WV Feb 23, 2016

Rep. Knight, Stephen [R-CA-25] R · CA Feb 23, 2016

Rep. Boustany, Charles W., Jr. [R-LA-3] R · LA Feb 24, 2016

Rep. Meehan, Patrick [R-PA-7] R · PA Apr 12, 2016
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Guinta, Frank C. [R-NH-1] R · NH Apr 14, 2016

Rep. Duffy, Sean P. [R-WI-7] R · WI May 12, 2016

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Reported by Feb 11, 2016

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Science, Technology, Communications

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

114 S
1685 

Identical bill Dec 9, 2016: By Senator Thune from Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation filed written
report. Report No. 114-400. Additional views filed.

114 S
253 

Related bill Sep 28, 2016: Message on House action received in Senate and at desk: House amendments to Senate bill.

Summary  (as of Sep 12, 2016) 

(This measure has not been amended since it was reported to the House on September 9, 2016. The summary of that

version is repeated here.)

Amateur Radio Parity Act of 2016

(Sec. 3) This bill directs the Federal Communications Commission (FCC) to amend station antenna structure regulations

to prohibit a private land use restriction from applying to amateur radio stations if the restriction:

precludes communications in an amateur radio service,

fails to permit a licensee of amateur radio service to install and maintain an effective outdoor antenna on property

under its exclusive use or control, or

is not the minimum practicable restriction to accomplish the lawful purposes of a community association seeking to

enforce the restriction.

Before installing an outdoor antenna, however, an amateur radio licensee must obtain a community association's prior

approval. A community association may: (1) prohibit installations on common property not under the exclusive control of

the licensee, and (2) establish installation rules for amateur radio antennas and support structures.
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Actions Timeline

Sep 13, 2016: Received in the Senate.
Sep 12, 2016: Mr. Burgess moved to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended.
Sep 12, 2016: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H5302-5304)
Sep 12, 2016: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H.R. 1301.
Sep 12, 2016: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended Agreed to by
voice vote.(text: CR H5302-5303)
Sep 12, 2016: On motion to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended Agreed to by voice vote. (text: CR H5302-
5303)
Sep 12, 2016: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Sep 12, 2016: The title of the measure was amended. Agreed to without objection.
Sep 9, 2016: Reported (Amended) by the Committee on Energy and Commerce. H. Rept. 114-732.
Sep 9, 2016: Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 568.
Jul 13, 2016: Committee Consideration and Mark-up Session Held.
Jul 13, 2016: Ordered to be Reported (Amended) by Voice Vote.
Jul 12, 2016: Committee Consideration and Mark-up Session Held.
Feb 11, 2016: Subcommittee Consideration and Mark-up Session Held.
Feb 11, 2016: Forwarded by Subcommittee to Full Committee by Voice Vote .
Feb 10, 2016: Subcommittee Consideration and Mark-up Session Held.
Mar 6, 2015: Referred to the Subcommittee on Communications and Technology.
Mar 4, 2015: Introduced in House
Mar 4, 2015: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
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